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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 364

AN ACT to repeal 348.17 (4)t0 amend 348.15 (3) (intro.), 348.1€), 348.21 (3) (intro.), 348.21 (3) (a) and 348.21
(3) (b) (intro.); ando create 348.17 (5) of the statutesglating to: special or seasonal weight limitations for certain
vehiclestransporting agricultural crops.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 4. 348.19 (2) of the statutes is amended to
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: read:
348.19(2) (a) Except as provided in péb), when
SectioN 1. 348.15 (3) (intro.) of the statutes is everafter a weighing of a vehicle and loasl provided in
amendedo read: sub. (1) a trafic officer determines that the weight
348.153) (intro.) Subject to any modifications made exceedshe limitations imposed by s. 348.15, 348.16 or
by a 1st classity under s. 349.15 (3) and except as pro 348.17(3) or{4)(5) or any limitations posted as provided
videdin s. 348.17 (5)no person, without a permit, may ins. 348.17 (1), the operator of such vehatiall not pre
operateon a class “A” highway any vehicle or combina ceed(except to drive to such place as directed by the traf
tion of vehicles unless the vehicle or combination of fic officer for the purpose of reloading or unloading) until
vehiclescomplies with théollowing weight limitations: suchportion of the load has been reloaded or unloaded as
SECTION 2. 348.17 (4) of the statutes is repealed.  maybe necessary to reduce the weight of the vehicle and
SecTioN 3. 348.17 (5) of the statutes is created to loadto comply with thdimitations imposed by s. 348.15,
read: 348.160r 348.17 (3) or-{4f5) and any limitationposted
348.17(5) From September 1 to November 30 of asprovided in s. 348.17 (1). All material so reloaded or
eachyear no permit shall be required for the transporta unloadedshall be reloaded or unloaded and cared for by
tion of corn, soybeans, potatoes, vegetables, or cranberandat the risk of the owner or operator of the vehicle.

riesfrom the field to storage on the growsepwnedor (b) If upon weighing avehicle transporting livestock
leasedand, from the field to initial storage at a location atraffic officer determines thahe gross weight of the
notowned or leased by the grower from the field to ini vehicle exceeds the limitations imposed by34.8.15,

tial processing in aehicle or combination of vehicles 348.160r 348.17 (3)-6f4) or a limitation posted as pro
having a registered gross weight of 50,000 pounds or videdin s. 348.17 (1), and the point of apprehension is
moreor described in s. 340.01 (24) tbhpt exceeds the 15 miles or less from the destination of the vehicle, the
weightlimitations under s. 348.15 by notore than 15  traffic officer shall permit the operator of the vehicle to
percent. This subsection does not apply to the nationalproceedo such destination without requiring the vehicle
systemof interstate and defense highways, except for thatto be reloaded or unloaded as provided in (@t This
portionof | 39 between USH 51 and | 90/94. paragraphdoes not apply teehicles transporting live
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stock on the national system of interstate aledense issuedunder s348.175 or authorized under s. 348.17 (3)
hlghways exceptor that portlon ochlSH—EoLbenNeen or (4) (5) or in an overweight permit issued under s.
A 3 3 3 8 348.260r 348.27, a forfeiture of not less than $&fr
morethan $100 upon the first conviction and, upon the
theirfederal designation-ds39 between USH 51 and I 2ndand each subsequent convictieithin a 12-month

90/94 period,a forfeiture of not less than $100 nor more than
SecTioN 5. 348.21 (3) (intro.) of the statutes is $200.
amendedo read: SecTioN 7. 348.21 (3) (b) (intro.) othe statutes is

348.21(3) (intro.) Anyperson violating s. 348.15 or amendedo read:
348.160r any weight limitation posted as provided in s. 348.21(3) (b) (intro.) If the weighexceeds by more
348.17(1) or in a declaration issued under s. 348.175 or than1,000 pounds thmaximum set forth in s. 348.15 (3)
authorizedunder s. 348.17 (3) or{(4%) or in an over or 348.16 or posted as provided i348.17 (1) orin a
weightpermit issued under s. 348.26 or 348.27 may be declaratiorissued under s. 348.175 or authorized under

penalizedas follows: s.348.17 (3) or-{4]5) or in an overweight permissued
SecTioN 6. 348.21 (3) (a) of thetatutes is amended unders. 348.26 or 348.27, the forfeiture shall be eom
toread: putedaccording to the following schedule and in the case

348.21(3) (a) If the weight exceeds by 1,000 pounds of violation of s. 348.15 (3) (bg) or (br) shall be computed
or less the maximum set forth in s. 348.15 (3348.16 onthe basis of the weights stated in s. 3483)%bg) or
or posted as provided 81 348.17 (1) or in a declaration  (br):




